

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 195 of 2026

Kh. Molina & 14 ors.

...Applicant/s

Vrs.

Union of India & anr.

...Respondent/s

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 110 of 2026

WP(C) No. 102 of 2026

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

06.04.2026

Heard Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel assisted by
Mr. Th. Ningtamba, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

Issue notice in connection with MC(WP(C)) No. 195 of 2026
which seeks passing of interim order, returnable within one week.

Mr. Nongdamba, learned counsel assisting Mr. Kh.
Samarjit, learned DSGI entered appearance and accepts notice on
behalf of the respondents and hence, no formal notice is called for.

The learned DSGI submitted that an objection to the said
application will be filed within one week and the matter may be heard
on merit.

As prayed for by the learned DSGI, list these cases again on 15-04-2026 for consideration of the said Misc. Application.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori