

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 195 of 2026

Kh. Molina & ors.

... Applicants

Vs.

Union of India & ors.

... Respondents

With

**MC(WP(C)) No. 110 of 2026 &
WP(C) No. 102 of 2026**

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

04-05-2026

Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Th. Ningtamba, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the petitioners and Mr. N. Nongdamba, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the respondents.

On the request made by the counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, list these cases again on 05-05-2026.

JUDGE

Devananda